

Florida Federation of Music Clubs, Inc.

Member of National Federation of Music Clubs, Inc.



Suzanne Carpenter, FFMC Treasurer P.O. Box 357275, Gainesville, FL 32635-7275

Treasurer@FFMC-music.org

Florida Federation of Music Clubs, Inc. Senior Invoice 2023-2024 (Senior Club Dues)

Please return this form with your check (payable to FFMC, Inc.) to above address

Senior Club Name	District	
Senior Club Treasurer	Phone	-
Treasurer's Email:		
Senior Club President	Phone	
President's Email:		-
Dues (Article XVI, Sec. 1 of FFMC Bylaws	s):	
No. of members x \$12.00 \$		
No. of membersx \$ 1.00	(Founder's Day)	
Past National Presidents Fund \$1	0.00 (a one-time fee)	
If postmarked after 1 October 2023, Add \$10.00 late fee		
TOTAL: \$		
	Check #	Check Date

Attach a numbered list of members (name, mailing address, email) for whom you are paying. Highlight new members and address changes please. Questions: Treasurer@ffmc-music.org

NFMC Life Members (not senior club life members) Do not pay the fee for NFMC Life Members. Please verify that each NFMC Life Member is continuing active membership in your club.

NOTE: The final deadline for the FFMC Treasurer to receive the names and senior dues allotment for senior club members who plan to participate in the 2023 FFMC Festival is December 31st postmark.